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L A R G E C A P

STRATEGY

Large cap strategy comprises of companies those are leaders in the respective industry in which they 

operate. 80% weightage in this scheme is to companies those are part of Nifty Large cap 100 Index. This 

index constituents have high correlation (0.94) with Nifty 50 Index. 

Sector Strategy: +/(-) 10% of its weight in Nifty 100 Index

Stock Strategy:  The sub-strategy consists of 15-25 stocks to provide superior returns.
    Maximum Weight on any stock will be +7% of its weight in the in Nifty 100 Index
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Investment Philosophy

We practice ‘Growth in Value’ investment framework. Here the word ‘value’ comes from ‘being 

valuable’ or ‘Quality’. A company that is exhibiting or is expected to exhibit ‘growth in value’ 

becomes our investment candidate. This usually happens when due to business situation or 

management strategy or the inherent moat of the business, a company starts having higher and/or 

rising RoE, RoCE and the Free Cash flows. This is also accompanied by the company exhibiting 

higher return ratio than it’s peers as well as broader stock universe.

Principle of Growth in Value

Company with good capital allocation and favorable business 

regime show rising margins and asset turnover yielding into 

higher return ratios. These businesses usually undergo 

valuation re-rating resulting into long term superior wealth 

creation in the stock market.

Principle of Linearity
We buy companies where improvements in the fundamentals happens in small steps over a 

relatively longer period of time giving opportunity for valuation multiple expansion along with 

earnings growth. We like to buy the business during it’s improvement or early re-rating phase or 

post the consolidation phase once next improvement phase is staring. We avoid buying companies 

where fundamental improvement happens in short burst and fizzles out equally faster.
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Fundamental Attributes

Growth #

Return On Equity @

Valuation ^

16.39%

22.42%

10.20%

Portfolio Attributes

No of Stocks

% Assets in top 10 holdings

% Assets in Next 5 holdings

16

80%

17%

Price Performance Vs Benchmark (Oct.) 

Large cap Portfolio

0.7

14.3

26.3

58.0

26.0

22.4

15.6

17.2

16.7

18.9

1 month

3 months

6 months

1 year 

2 Years

3 Years

4 Years

5 Years

7 years

Since Inception
(28 march 2012)

Nifty 100 

0.2

11.5

20.9

52.2

21.9

19.0

13.6

15.0

11.7

14.0

Performance Attributes

Portfolio

4.9

0.98

83.0

1.1

17.9

-35.3

47.9

7.4

0.7

Alpha

Beta

R - Square

Sharpe

Standard Deviation

Max Drawdown

Price/Earnings Ratio 

Annual tracking Error

Information Ratio

Benchmark

0.8

16.8

-38.1

Rs.1 crore invested in Large cap Strategy at inception is worth Rs.5.2Cr. as on 31st October 2021. For the same period 

Rs.1 Cr. invested in Nifty 100 Index is now worth Rs.3.5 Cr.

Please note:1mth/3mth/6mth/1yr - ABSOLUTE returns & the rest
- CAGR returns
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DISCLAIMER:NARNOLIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. is a SEBI REGISTERED PMS- INP000006420, CIN- U51909WB1995PLC072876. Corporate Office: 803, A wing, Kanakia Wall Street, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 
400093, Maharashtra; PHONE NO.: +91 22 6839 1200. Investment in Securities Market is subject to Market risks,  read all the related documents carefully before investing. Past performance may not be indicative of 
future results and no promise or guarantee can be given for the same. Performance related information is not verified by SEBI. For detailed disclosures & disclaimers please refer to our website at www.narnolia.com
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